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ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR ORDER IN AID OF RECEIVERSHIP (1) SETTING CLAIMS FILING 
DEADLINE, (2) APPROVING PROPOSED CLAIM SUBMISSION PROCESS, AND (3) APPROVING 
SUMMARY CLAIM PROCEDURES - 1 

OGM 
Geoff Winkler, Receiver 
American Fiduciary Services LLC 
2300 W. Sahara Ave, Suite 822 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 
Phone: (702) 857-0404 
gwinkler@americanfiduciaryservices.com 
Receiver for Blockchain Industries Inc.  

DISTRICT COURT 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

 
 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

BUSINESS, VN, INC., a Nevada corporation. 

 
Case No.: A-14-709484-P 
Dept. No. IX 
 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
MOTION FOR ORDER IN AID OF 
RECEIVERSHIP (1) SETTING A CLAIMS 
FILING DEADLINE, (2) APPROVING 
PROPOSED CLAIM SUBMISSION 
PROCESS, AND (3) APPROVING 
SUMMARY CLAIM PROCEDURES 

 
The Court having reviewed the Motion for Order in Aid of Receivership (1) Setting a 

Claims Filing Deadline, (2) Approving Proposed Claim Submission Process, and (3) Approving 

Summary Claim Procedures, (the “Motion”) and there being no opposition to the Motion,    

IT IS ORDERED that the MOTION FOR ORDER IN AID OF RECEIVERSHIP 

[Docket No. 79] is GRANTED, and: 

(1) The Receiver’s proposed means of noticing investors and creditors is approved and 

no other form of publication is necessary; 

Electronically Filed
01/16/2024 8:37 AM

Case Number: A-14-709484-P
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1/16/2024 8:38 AM
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ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR ORDER IN AID OF RECEIVERSHIP (1) SETTING CLAIMS FILING 
DEADLINE, (2) APPROVING PROPOSED CLAIM SUBMISSION PROCESS, AND (3) APPROVING 
SUMMARY CLAIM PROCEDURES - 2 

(2) The proposed Claims Form (attached to the Motion as Exhibit A) I approved subject 

to the inclusion of the claim filing deadline; 

(3) The Receiver’s proposed means for the submission of claims is approved; 

(4) The Receiver’s proposed methodology for the “Claims Procedures,” including 

evaluation and determination for recommended treatment of claims, is approved; and 

(5) The deadline for creditors and investors to submit their claims is ninety (90) days 

from entry of this Order. 

 

Dated this ____ day of January 2024. 

 

Judge Maria Gall, Clark County, Nevada 
District Court 
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DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: A-14-709484-PIn the Matter of the Petition of  

Ketcher Industries LLC DEPT. NO.  Department 9

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District 
Court. The foregoing Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile system to all 
recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 1/16/2024

Peter Chasey . peter@chaseylaw.com

Peter Dubowsky . peter@dubowskylaw.com

Shannon . shannon@chaseylaw.com

William Thompson . william@dubowskylaw.com

Shlomo Sherman shlomo@shermanlawlv.com

Mark Connot mconnot@foxrothschild.com

Doreen Loffredo dloffredo@foxrothschild.com

Colleen McCarty cmccarty@foxrothschild.com

Geoff Winkler geoff@americanfiduciaryservices.com

Terry Gray tgray@schoeppllaw.com

Carl Schoeppl carl@schoeppllaw.com

Michael Matuska mlm@matuskalawoffices.com
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Suzette Turley sturley@matuskalawoffices.com


